# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6479302

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND SCHÖPFER	12/18/2020
URS EICHENBERGER	12/18/2020
BERNHARD WEBER	12/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEKA-METALL AG
Street Address:	LUZERNERSTRASSE 20
City:	MOSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6295

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141215

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (646)365-5041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 646-428-5089

Email: lp@remotedocket.com

Correspondent Name: HARD IP LLC (GENERAL)

Address Line 1: 48 SPEIR DR.

Address Line 4: SOUTH ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHVA MIYANI
SIGNATURE:	/Vishva Miyani/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2029-0023-Assignment\_completed#page1.tif

PATENT 506432535 REEL: 054808 FRAME: 0719

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Inventor Signature:	Date: <u>18, 17, 2</u> 020
Name: Roland Schöpfer Address: Lindenhof 7, 6163 Ebnet, Switzerland	
Inventor Signature: //////	Date: <u> </u>
Name: Urs Eichenberger Address: Plattenstrasse 48a, 5712 Beinwil am See, Switzerland	
Inventor Signature:	Date: 17.12.22
Name: Bernhard Weber Address: Rankstrasse 11, 5712 Beinwil am See, Switzerland	

**RECORDED: 01/05/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 054808 FRAME: 0720